
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5673
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
MATHURA ALLAHABAD EXPRESS
Ramshankar Dr.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal is under consideration of the Railways to provide stoppage of Mathura-Allahabad Express train at Raja-Ki-Mandi;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any proposal regarding changing the scheduled time of arrival of the said train at Allahabad is under consideration of the Railways;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether any proposal to increase the number of coaches keeping in view the growing number of passengers is also under consideration; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.

(e) & (f): Increase in number of coaches according to growing traffic is always considered keeping in view the operational feasibility and availability of coaches. 2403/2404 Allahabad-Mathura Express has been augmented with one Sleeper class coach from 25-12-
09.
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